504107639 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4154308

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WALTER JOHN BOCH	HENKO		03/12/2013	
Name:	CRISI MEI	CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1 BECTON	1 BECTON DRIVE		
City:	FRANKLIN	FRANKLIN LAKES		
State/Country:	NEW JER	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07417	07417		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 153		352912		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(41	2)471-4094		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(41 be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	41) be sent to the if provided; if	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	41) be sent to the if provided; if 412	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
	41) be sent to th if provided; if 412 ass	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(41 I be sent to the if provided; if 412 ass e: TH	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass as: TH 420 ON	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 4133-1605721 (P-12017D1)		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM 0 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 4133-1605721 (P-12017D1) LARA NORTHROP QUEEN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 4133-1605721 (P-12017D1) LARA NORTHROP QUEEN /Lara Northrop Queen/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(41 if provided; if 412 ass e: THI 420 ON PIT NUMBER: R:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 4133-1605721 (P-12017D1) LARA NORTHROP QUEEN /Lara Northrop Queen/ 11/22/2016		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(41 be sent to the if provided; if 412 ass THI 420 ON PIT NUMBER: R: ment#page1.ti ment#page2.ti	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2-471-8815 signments@webblaw.com E WEBB LAW FIRM D FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 IE GATEWAY CENTER TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 4133-1605721 (P-12017D1) LARA NORTHROP QUEEN /Lara Northrop Queen/ 11/22/2016		

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Walter John Bochenko	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CRISI Medical Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/352,912	Street Address: <u>1 Becton Drive</u> City: <u>Franklin Lakes</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>07417</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?Yes ∡No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Lara Northrop Queen Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
Gity: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Docket Number: 4133 - 1605721 (P-12017D1) Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Reyment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Lara Northrop Queen Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 040402 FRAME: 0635



ASSIGNMENT

I, WALTER JOHN BOCHENKO, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation with a mailing address of 4225 Executive Square, Suite 420, San Diego, California 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Injection Site Information Cap

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 13, 2013</u> and assigned Application No. <u>13/802,231</u>, including any subsequently filed utility applications, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such

14247506v.1

PATENT REEL: 030154 FEMME: 0220 REEL: 040402 FRAME: 0636

¹ Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.



Attorney Docket No. 40084-525F01US

First Inventor : Walter John Bochenko

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: March 12, 2013 Signature of Walter John Bochenko

11CHABL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness)

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the

assignment. (Signature of Witness)

14247506v.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2013 RECORDED: 11/22/2016 -2-

PATENT REEL: 0301<mark>6 አ ምድጽ</mark>ምE: 0221 REEL: 040402 FRAME: 0637